Comparison Chart

Yarn Line

Fiber Content

Yards/Skein

Recommended
Needle Size

Average Gauge
(4”)

SPORT

HERITAGE

ATLANTIC

SUPER

REGAL

ARAN

SOFTSPUN

LITE ‘N’ FANCY

TUFFY

DURASPORT

COUNTRY
ROVING

100%
Pure Wool

100%
Pure Wool

100%
Pure Wool

100%
Pure Wool

100%
Pure Wool

100%
Pure Wool

100%
Pure Wool

100%
Pure Wool

80% Pure Wool
20% Nylon

80% Pure Wool
20% Nylon

100%
Pure Wool

40z. (113g)
430 yds (393m)

40z. (113g)
215 yds (196m)

40z. (113g)
136 yds (124m)

40z. (113g)
85 yds (77m)

4oz. (113g)
272 yds (248m)

40z. (113g)
183 yds (167m)

40z. (113g)
240 yds (219m)

20z. (57g)
240 yds (219m)

40z. (113g)
215 yds (196m)

40z. (113g)
430 yds (393m)

80z. (227g)
155 yds (141m)

5 STRAND

(or as per pattern)

5mm

6 mm

7.5 mm

4.5 mm

5mm

4.5 mm

3 mm

5 mm

3 mm

7.5 mm

24 sts

17 sts

14 sts

11 sts

20 sts

16 sts

20 sts

24 sts

17 sts

24 sts

11 sts

Knitting fine sweaters, vests, socks,
mittens, gloves & hats.
Weaving blankets or coating material.

Knitting sweaters, vests, socks, mittens,
gloves & hats.
Weaving blankets or coating material.

Knitting outdoor sweaters, coats, mittens &
hats.

Knitting outdoor sweaters, coats, mittens &
hats.
Crafts, latch hook rugs, macramé.

Knitting sweaters, vests, socks, mittens,
gloves, scarves, hats and afghans.
Weaving blankets & upholstery material.

Knitting sweaters, vests, mittens, scarves &
hats.

Knitting sweaters, vests, scarves & hats.

Knitting fine sweaters, vests, socks,
mittens, gloves & hats.
Weaving blankets or coating material.

Knitting sweaters, vests, socks, mittens,
gloves, scarves, hats, afghans & cushions.
Weaving blankets, coating or upholstery
material.

Knitting fine sweaters, vests, socks,
mittens, gloves & hats.

Weaving blankets or coating material.

Knitting outdoor sweaters, vests, mittens &
hats.
Crafts, thrums



