Comparison Chart

Yarn Line	Fiber Content	Yards/Skein	Ply	Recommended Needle Size (or as per pattern)	Average Gauge (4")	Uses
SPORT	100% Pure Wool	4oz. (113g) 430 yds (393m)	1	3 mm	24 sts	Knitting fine sweaters, vests, socks, mittens, gloves & hats. Weaving blankets or coating material.
HERITAGE	100% Pure Wool	4oz. (113g) 215 yds (196m)	2	5 mm	17 sts	Knitting sweaters, vests, socks, mittens, gloves & hats. Weaving blankets or coating material.
ATLANTIC	100% Pure Wool	4oz. (113g) 136 yds (124m)	3	6 mm	14 sts	Knitting outdoor sweaters, coats, mittens & hats.
SUPER	100% Pure Wool	4oz. (113g) 85 yds (77m)	4	7.5 mm	11 sts	Knitting outdoor sweaters, coats, mittens & hats. Crafts, latch hook rugs, macramé.
REGAL	100% Pure Wool	4oz. (113g) 272 yds (248m)	2	4.5 mm	20 sts	Knitting sweaters, vests, socks, mittens, gloves, scarves, hats and afghans. Weaving blankets & upholstery material.
ARAN	100% Pure Wool	4oz. (113g) 183 yds (167m)	3	5 mm	16 sts	Knitting sweaters, vests, mittens, scarves & hats.
SOFTSPUN	100% Pure Wool	4oz. (113g) 240 yds (219m)	2	4.5 mm	20 sts	Knitting sweaters, vests, scarves & hats.
LITE 'N' FANCY	100% Pure Wool	2oz. (57g) 240 yds (219m)	1	3 mm	24 sts	Knitting fine sweaters, vests, socks, mittens, gloves & hats. Weaving blankets or coating material.
TUFFY	80% Pure Wool 20% Nylon	4oz. (113g) 215 yds (196m)	2	5 mm	17 sts	Knitting sweaters, vests, socks, mittens, gloves, scarves, hats, afghans & cushions. Weaving blankets, coating or upholstery material.
DURASPORT	80% Pure Wool 20% Nylon	4oz. (113g) 430 yds (393m)	1	3 mm	24 sts	Knitting fine sweaters, vests, socks, mittens, gloves & hats. Weaving blankets or coating material.
COUNTRY ROVING	100% Pure Wool	8oz. (227g) 155 yds (141m)	5 STRAND	7.5 mm	11 sts	Knitting outdoor sweaters, vests, mittens & hats. Crafts, thrums